SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

The Board of Cass County Commissioners hereby authorizes Downtown

Tavern d/b/a The Boiler Room Fargo, an on and off sale (on sale,

off sale OR on and off sale) alcoholic beverage licensee, whose

address is 210 Roberts Alley, Fargo, North Dakota, and whose

alcoholic beverage license was issued by the City of Fargo, License

No. FA-29, to conduct a special event, public dance, music festival,

or public concert wherein alcoholic beverages will be sold on the

date of January 29, 2022, at the Glasow Farm; 15916 45th Street

Southeast in Davenport, North Dakota.

By order of the Board of Cass County Commissioners this $18^{\rm th}$ day

of January 2022.

Rick Steen, Chairman Cass County Commission

SEAL

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve a special event permit for Downtown Tavern d/b/a The Boiler Room to serve alcoholic beverages on January 29, 2022, during the hours of 6:00 PM to 11:00 PM for a fundraiser at the Glasow Farm; 15916 $45^{\rm th}$ Street Southeast in Davenport, ND.



Special Event Permit Request Form

Name of Organization: Boiler Room

Name of authorized representative or individual: Dan Hurder

Type of Event (i.e. wedding reception, meeting): Kindred FFA Chapter Fundraiser

Date of Event: 1/29/2022

Location and Address of Event: Glasow Farm - 15916 45th St SE

City: Davenport State: ND Zip: 58021 Phone Number: 701-318-1080

Email Address: dan.hurder@greatplainshospitality.com

Liquor/Beer License Number: FA-29

Hours Liquor Will be Served: Start Time: 6pm End Time: 11pm

Comments:

Fee for event permit is \$25. Make check payable to Cass County Finance.

Please mail completed form and check to the Cass County Commission Office at P.O. Box 2806 Fargo, ND 58108-2806. Contact Taylor Albrecht, Commission Assistant via email at albrechtt@casscountynd.gov or via phone at 701- 241-5609 with any questions.